

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23905-23907/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2012 in CWP No.13228/2010,CWP No.17397/2010,CWP No.19439/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14319 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, C/delay in filing FLP exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master