

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).23905-23907/2012

(
RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Zahid Hussain,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that advocate Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta proposes to appear for respondent No. 1(State). He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Respondent No. 3 has been served. No appearance for respondent No. 3. Respondent No. 4 has filed Vakalatnama which is reported to be defective. Granted four weeks time for curing the defects in the Vakalatnama and for filing counter affidavit.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matters on 23.1.2013.

|
|s

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar