

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23905-23907/2012

RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16222 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27591 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8506 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh

Mr. Rishi Malhotra

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.27591/12.

Contd....2

In all other matters, service is complete. Respondent Nos.1-4 have filed their counter affidavit. List the matter on 10.12.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |