

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23905-23907/2012

RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16222 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27591 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8506 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the unserved respondents in SLP(C) Nos.23905-23907/2012.

Item No.45

-2-

SLP(C) NOs. 26420 of 2012 and 8506 of 2013

None appears.

The office report indicates that service of show cause notice is complete in both these matters and therefore, the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) NO. 27591 of 2012

None appears.

Fresh steps for the service of the unserved respondent No.5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner, who shall be directed to do so within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) NO. 16222 of 2013

None appears.

The office report indicates that service of show cause notice is complete in this matter and therefore, the same shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected matters get ready.

List again on 20.1.2014.

|
|
|rd

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR