

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23905-23907/2012

RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26420 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27591 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8506 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.8506/13 and 26420/12 service is complete. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.39

-2-

In the remaining cases, service is incomplete. Ld.counsel for the contesting respondents submits that the petitioner is not taking effective steps against the unserved respondents, who according to him are the proforma respondents as mentioned in SLP.

In the light of above submission, Ld.counsel for the petitioner in each of the incomplete matters is directed to take effective steps within four weeks as a last chance failing which the matters may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an appropriate office report on default.

If steps are taken as directed, issue notice. Await.

List the incomplete matters on 13.03.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

