

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).23905-23907/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012  
in CWP No. 13228/2010,24/04/2012 in CWP No. 19439/2010 passed by  
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER KUMAR RAWAL AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 08/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications have been filed by the petitioners for deletion  
of names of proforma Respondent Nos.5 to 8 in SLP(C) No.23905/2012  
and proforma Respondent Nos.5 to 7 in SLP(C) No.23906/2012 from the  
array of the parties.

Accepting the reasons given in the said application, the names  
of the aforesaid Respondents are deleted from the array of the  
parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

I.A. Nos.1-2 of 2014 stand allowed accordingly.

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2014.08.12

11:19:17 IST

Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER